
Tuesday, September 5yee a
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter
9.
0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-sion (see page 7)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Light and shade10. O Devotions: Rev. W. R.
Milne
10.20 For My Lady: ‘The Manin the Dark"10.40 "Famous Women of the
Theatre: Katherine Cornell."Talk prepared by Pippa Robins
and presented by Judith Terry10.55 Health in the Home
412. 0 Lunch music (12.15. and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
4.30 Educational session2.0 Musical snapshotsClassical music
3.30 Connoisseur’s Diary
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session with
"The Sky Blue Falcon"
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.15 Talk by the Gardening Ex-ert
EVENING PROGRAMME:

Webster Booth with the- Lin-
donel Three and Orchestra
7.38 ‘The Pilot and the Night-
ingale"’: An English Miniature
(BBC production)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Accent on Rhythm" with
James Moody at the Piano, Peter
Akister, George Elliott and the
Bachelor Girls (BBC prod.)
8.15 "This’ll be a esson to
You"
At an academy of everyday edu-
eation, with Ronald Frankau as
Principal (BBC production)8.43 "The Woman Without a
Name"
9. 0 Progress report on Victory
Loan Totals
Newsreel with Commentary
9.256 The Jesters (vocal quar-tet),"Kille Kille" (Taylor)
9.30° Fashions in Melody: A
studio programme by the DanceOrchestra
10. 0 "To Town on Two Pianos"Arthur Young and Reginald
Forsythe (BBC production)
10.15-10.45 Repetition of Greet-
ings from the Bovs Overseas11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN? > AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. O After dinner. music8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
London Philharmonic Orchestra
(Weingartner), "Consecration of
the House" Overture, Op. 124
(Beethoven)
8.12 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra (Weingartner), Sym-
phony No. 5 in.€ Minor, Op. 67(Beethoven)
»8.44 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
tone)
8.50 Philadelphia Orchestra
(Stokowski), Gigg, Pavane
(Byrd)9.0 Menuhin (violin) and
London Symphony Orchestra(Ronald), Concerto No. 1 in G
Minor, Op. 26 (Bruch)
2.33 Columbia Broadcasting
Symphony,; "Les Eolides" Sym-
phonic Poem (Franck)
9.45 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, "Divertissement"’ (Ibert)
410. O Variety
10.30 Close downZAM
6. 0-8.0 a.m. First Call: News:Time: California Melodies ~

12. 0-1.0 p.m. News: Turn-tine
Time? Yarns for Yanks
3. 0-5.15 Lombardo: Music fromAmerica: G.l. Jive
5.45 Piano Classics
6. 0-7.0 Information, Please!:
Red Skelton
0-9.15 Waring: Mall

— Call:Basin Street: News
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 7)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
$8.32 Morning Star10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "Music and
Song with a Story"12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Classical hour3.0 Famous Light Composers
3.28 103.30 Time signals4. 0 "Recollections of GeoffreyHamlin"
4.15 Variety4.45-5.15 Children’s session.
Ethel Mackay’s programme,"Dance Forms"
5.45 Dinner music by the NBSLight Orchestra6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Victory Parade7.15 America Answers New
Zealand
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Gracie Barnao (soprano),"Could I Believe" from ‘La Son-
nambula"’ (Bellini), ‘‘You’d Fain
Be Hearing" from "Un Ballo in
Maschera" (Verdi)
(A studio recital)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 The Philharmonic Sym-
phony Orchestra of New York
"Semeramide Overture’, con-ducted by Toscanini (Rossini),"Tragic" Symphony No. 4 in G
Minor, conducted by Barbirolli(Schubert)
ager’
Elsie Betts-Vincent (pian-ist),

Rhapsody in B Minor ¢Brahms),Scherzo in E (Chopin)(A studio recital)8.58 Station notices9.0 Progress report on VictoryLoan Totals :

Newsreel with Commentary9.30 New Zealand News forthe New Zealand Forces in thePacific Islands
9.40 Haydn:
Concerto in D Major, Emmanuel}Feuermann (’cellist) and’ Sym-phony Orchestra, conducted bySargent "

10.15-10.45 Repetition of Talksand Greetings from the BoysOverseas11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

AN(C NELINgros
5. Op.m. Variety

| 8. O "Stage Door Canteen"
| (U.S.A, programme)8.30 Variety10. 0 Light Concert
11. 0 Close down

|2Y7[D WELLINGTON2 990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Rhythm in Retrospect7.20 "Dr. Jekyll and dir. Hyde"7.33 Fanfare
8. 0 "Blind Man’s House"
8.25 Musical Digest8.2 "The Inevitable Million-aires"
9.30 Night Club: Featuring WillOsborne in "Spotlight Band"aml Cliff Edwards in "PersonalAlbum"
10. 0 Close down

AY7 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m. Victory Parade7.16 Musical Programme8. 0 Concert session
8.30 "The Village Store"
(U.S.A. programme)
8. 0 Big Ben Chimes. Progress
Report on Victory Loan Totals
Concert session, continued
10. 0 Close down

VE] RAPIER]750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News7.15 Victory Loan Reporter8. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 7)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
— , David and Dawn in Fairy-and’
6. 0 Starlight, introducing Elisa-beth Welch
6.15 LONDON NEWS
"Every Walk of Life"
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.30 The R.A.F, Glee Singers,
"Passing By," "Old King Cole,""Bless This House," ‘Mosqui-toes," "Pll Walk Beside You"7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.6 "Adventure" :

8.30 E.A.I.R. Symphony Orches-tra, "Flight of the Bumble Bee’
(Rimsky-Korsakov)8.33 Eileen Joyce (piano), Im-promptu No, 4 (Schubert)8.41 Alfred Pieccaver (tenor),"Homing" (Del Riego), "A LittleLove, A Little Kiss’ (Silesu),"Liebestraum" (Liszt)
8.50 Sadler’s Wells Orchestra,"Les Patineurs" Ballet Suite
(Meyerbeer)9. O Progress Report on VictoryLoan Totals
Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "Passport for Adams"
(U.S.A, programme)10. 0 Close downt--AN BP
7. Op.m. Victory Parade7.45 Men and Music: Tom
‘Moore, The man who gave im-mortality to the native music ofIreland (BBC vrogramme)8.30 Orchestral music: AndreKostelanetz and his Orchestra,"Mark Twain": Portrait for
Orchestra (Kern)
9. 0 Progress report on VictoryLoan totals
Welsh Folk Music, played © bythe BBC Northern Orchestra}(Thomas)
9.18 "Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. Victory Parade
7.156 Drama in Cameo
8. 0 Progress Report on VictoryLoan Totals
9.15 "Lost Property"
10. O Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews
7.15 Vietory Loan Reporter9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 7)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices0.10 For My Lady:
10.30 Devotional service
10.55 Health in the Home:"Mumps"12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 session
2, 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Home Front talk3.0 Classical Hour
4. 0 BBC Variety Orchestra andvocalist Reginald Mitchell (BBCprogramme)4.45-5.15 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-méntators Say8.0 "The Girl of the Ballet"8.25 "The Tune Parade," fea-
turing: Martin Winiata and
his Music, with Coral Cummins
and Allen Wellbrock (A Studio
presentation)

8.45 "The Green Cross Mystery": Further Adventures of
Gus Gray
9. O Progress report on VictoryLoan totals
Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 "Jack’s Dive’: Jack War
ner in a Radio Roadhouse (BBC
programme)
10.15-10.45 Repetition of Talks
and Greetings from the BoysOverseas
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

3S¥i CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250 m.
5. Op.m. Melodies that matter8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Boyd Neel String Orchestra,
Serenade in E for. Strings(Dvorak)
8.33 Flonzaley Quartet, Quartet in D Flat Major, Op. 15
(Dohnanyi)
9. 1 Forbes (viola) and Foggin
(piano), Sonata for Viola and
Piano (A. Bliss)
9.33 Alexander’ Brailowsky(piano), Sonata in B Minor, Op.
58 (Chopin)
10. O Romantic Half-hour
10.30 Close down

[392 GREYMOUTH940 kc. 319m.
7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, London News7.15 Victory Loan Reporter
9. O Correspondence School ses
sion (see page 7)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.33 AC.E. Talk: "Winter
Soups and Chowders’’
10,
>
Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and

1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1
wr
Bs > Educational session
Classical programmeVariety
"The Woman in White"
These were popular
"Bluey"
"Dad and Dave"
LONDON NEWS
America Talks to New

Zealand: Hall L. Hibbard7. 0 Victory Parade
7.16 "The Red Streak"
7.30 Starlight, featuring Vera
Lynn
7.45 What the American Com
mentators Say8. 0. Highlights from Opera8.30 The BBC Brains Trust8.52 Langworth programme
8. 0 Progress report on Victory
Loan totals

MOOT

HLWw

—

Newsreel and Commentary9.46 Jazz in America; BugleCalls and Jazz
10. 0 Close down

Gl, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0,7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
ews ‘

7.16 Victory Loan Reporter9. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-
sion (see page 7)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
98.32 Music While You Work
10. 0

Pear
te By Gas: When

Soup is Wanted": Talk by Miss
M. B.. Brown
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: World’sGreat Artists: Richard Tauber
(Austria)12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.0 Famous Orchestras2.30 Music While You Work
3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Cafe music
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.0 Victory Parade
7.15 WINTER COURSE TALK:
"Man’s Adaptation of Nature:Sources of Power in the
U.8.A.": A. H. Payne, M.A.
7.38 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The St. Kilda Band, conducted
by
W. L. Francis
e Band,"Bal Masque" Waltz (PercyFletcher)
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say


